UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20556

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY
PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY
DELMARYA POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY
ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIZ COMPANY

DOCKET NO. 50-272

SALEM NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNIT NO. 1

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING L ICENSE

Amendment No. 26
License No. DPP-70

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:

A.

The application for amendment by Public Service Electric and
Gas Company, Philadelphia Electric Company, Delmarva Power and
Light Company and Atlantic City Electric Company (the licensees)

* dated June 30, 1980 complies with the standards anc requirements

of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the Act) and the
Commission's rules and regulations set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;

The facility will operate in conformity with the aonlication,
the provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulztions of
the Commission;

There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized
by this amendment can be conducted withgut endangering the health
and safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be
conducted in compliance with the Commission's regulations;

The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public;
and

The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part

51 of the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements
have been satisfied.

8010200 gﬂq



2. Accordingly, Facility Operating License No. DPR-70 is nereby amended

so that paragraph 2.D.

reads as follows:

The licensee shall fully implement and maintain in effect

all provisions of the NRC approved physical security plan,
including amendments and changes made pursuant to 10 CFR 50.54(p).
The approved security plan, withheld from public disclosure
pursuant to 10 CFR 2.790(d), collectively titled "Salem Nuclear
Generating Station, Unit Nos. ) and 2 Physical Security Plan",
dated May 24, 1977 as revised September 29, 1977 and August 3, 1978
and February 16, 1979, includes, as a revised Chapter 8, the

NRC approved Safeguards Contingency Plan as transmitted by

letter of June 30, 1980,

3. This license amendment is effective as of the date of its issuance.

Attachment:
Changes to the Technical
Specifications

! \
S&é:erl\%t. \Var}ga A éhi

FQR THE NUCL GULATORY COMMISSION

=

Operating Reactors B
Division of Licensing

Date of Issuance: September 15, 1380



ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT NO. 26
FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. DPR-70

DOCKET NO. 50-272

Revise Appendix A as follows:

Remcve Page Insert Page
5 5



“

D=

The licensee shall fully implement and maintain in effect

211 provisions of the NRC approve¢ physical security plan, ; .
including amendments and changes made pursuant to 10 CFR 50.54(p). :
The approved security plan, withheld from public disclosure :
pursuant to 10 CFR 2.790(d), collectively titled "Salem Nuc\sar

Generating Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2 Physical Security Plan",

cated May 24, 1977 as revised September 2¢, 1977 and August 3, 1978

and February 16, 1879, includes, as & revised Cha:;er g, the

NRC approved Safeguards Contingency Plan (s transmitted by

letter of June 30, 1980,

In accordance with the reguirerent imposed oy tne October 8, 1978, order
ol the United States Court of Appeals for the District of Columia
Circuit in Natural Resourcas Defense Council v. Nuclear Reculatory
Comnission, No. 74-139% &G 74-130€, that the Nuclear Fad, ztory
Comnission "shall make any licenses grarted setween July 21, 1975 and

JCh time wnen the mandate is issued suject to the outcome 0F the
proceedings nerein,” tne license amendrent issued herein small be

subject to the outcome of such Procees ings.,
Prior to startud following zae first r sularly scheduled refueling cutage,
Panlic Service Zlectric a2 Gas Comzany snall install, to the satisfaction
of tne Commission, a lew-ters means of Srotection against reactor coolant
§-3t&n over-pressurizaticn wnen watar-sslid.

- - - s %3 . B8 i s4» - -
i3 anended license is effsctive az o
vSRrating License No. o TE

-
b MR e
Sesianser 25, 2008.

Szte cf its issuance. Tacilicy
&i: #axpire at milnicht,

N s smemu oy W e . -— - AP -
- * - - v <‘,. G A
Wil e e amee  SEAI e o XY Ve iaws aWAY

P - 5 L e -
7 "l ol 4 o o
Fl & Tl e, Lo,
o -~
ROGer 5. BOYS Cires=ors
. . . - - - .
Division ¢f Frocec: Manacanmest
~Ee; S i3 - =i}
CiliCe OC hiCiear Reacter Rsgulaticn.
:

incamplete Prenperational Testcs,
Startup Tests, ad Other Items
w1en Must be Campletas

. Pese Qhanges toO Tecanical Specifications,
AToencix A
Jaze ©f Issuance: Deczemder ., .72

POOR ORIGINAL



